Court Costs

Basic Traffic Costs

Moving Violations
Non moving violations
Criminal Costs

Breakdown

* No state fees on non-moving violations

Per Case Number
Per Case Number
Per Case Number
Local costs
Computer Fund
State of Ohio Funds

Cuyahoga County CRIS

** No Cuyahoga CRIS fees on criminal or non-moving violations

Additional Costs

Arrest Warrant

Arrest Pick-up

Bond Fee

Bond Forfeiture

Continuance

Community Service

Fail to appear notice or summons
License Forfeiture or warrant block
Late Fee

Personal Recognizance

Returned check

Sealing of Record App.

Copy per page

Certified Copy per page

Effective 08/01/08. All costs are subject to change.

$25.00
$50.00
$10% of total bond
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$40.00
$10.00
$15.00
$40.00
$100.00
$.05

$1.00

$105.00
$81.00
$105.00
$51.00
$10.00
$34.00*

$5.00**



