Court Costs

Basic Traffic Costs

Moving Violations	Per Case Number	\$105.00
Non moving violations	Per Case Number	\$81.00
Criminal Costs	Per Case Number	\$105.00
Breakdown	Local costs	\$51.00
	Computer Fund	\$10.00
	State of Ohio Funds	\$34.00*
	Cuyahoga County CRIS	\$5.00**

^{*} No state fees on non-moving violations

Additional Costs

Arrest Warrant	\$25.00
Arrest Pick-up	\$50.00
Bond Fee	\$10% of total bond
Bond Forfeiture	\$20.00
Continuance	\$10.00
Community Service	\$15.00
Fail to appear notice or summons	\$15.00
License Forfeiture or warrant block	\$40.00
Late Fee	\$10.00
Personal Recognizance	\$15.00
Returned check	\$40.00
Sealing of Record App.	\$100.00
Copy per page	\$.05

Effective 08/01/08. All costs are subject to change.

^{**} No Cuyahoga CRIS fees on criminal or non-moving violations